	I			
	1		•	
	2			
	3			
	4			
	5			
	6			
	7			
	8			
	9			
]	10	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
1	l 1	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
]	12	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Cor Proceeding	uncil Coordination
1	13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	J	Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
1	14	CASES	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST DEL SUR	
	15	Included Actions:		
	16	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	RANCH, L	LC, FOR DEFENDANT AND EFENDANT SPC DEL SUR
	17	Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	RANCH LLC	
	18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District		
	19	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern,	DATE:	November 19, 2007
2	20	Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	TIME: DEPT:	9 a.m. One
	21	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster	JUDGE:	Hon. Jack Komar
	22	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840,		
2	23	RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668		
	24			
4	25	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS.		
2	26			
,	27 <sup>.</sup>			•
,	28			

[PROPOSED] ORDER

682543.01/SD

1	The motion of Defendant and Cross-Defendant SPC Del Sur Ranch LLC ("SPC") and its				
2	successor-in-interest, Del Sur Ranch, LLC ("Del Sur Ranch"), for an order allowing this				
3	proceeding be continued against Del Sur Ranch in place of SPC, and allowing a supplemental				
4	answer to be filed by Del Sur Ranch showing the substitution, came regularly for hearing by the				
5	Court on November 19, 2007, all appearances as noted in the record.				
6	On proof made to the satisfaction of the Court that the motion ought to be granted,				
7	IT IS ORDERED that the motion be, and it hereby is, granted and that this proceeding				
8	continue against Del Sur Ranch in place of SPC, as a defendant and cross-defendant herein.				
9	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that leave is granted to Del Sur Ranch to file an answer				
10	showing the substitution and identifying any additional land owned by Del Sur Ranch within the				
11	boundaries of the Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin to be included in this proceeding.				
12					
13					
14	Dated: Judge of the Superior Court				
15	Judge of the Superior Court				
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	682543.01/SD ————————————————————————————————————				

[PROPOSED] ORDER